SSAA NSW Rifle Metallic Silhouette State Titles

1-2 November 2014
SSAA Batemans Bay

Rimfire Silhouette Rifle

Place Name

1ST  Dann Suthern

2ND Daniel Ison

3RD Alex Brace
David True

1ST  Stephen Ison
2ND
3RD Con Smith
1ST  Greglson
2ND Shane Ison
3RD
Anthony Kelly
Dave Dibeler
Tim Barry
Brian Lennox
John Butcher

Thomas Hanlon
Warren Hanlon

1ST  Kim Williams

2ND Alan Patchett

3RD Darren Miller
Peter Carter
Phil Lennox

1ST  Ron Williams

2ND Jessie Coulter

3RD Josh Bartlett
Paul Lanfear

Open Juniors
1ST  Shanelson
2ND Jessie Coulter

Under 15 Juniors
1ST  Paul Lanfear

Darius Krivanek

Kym Chiaverini

Branch
Snowy River
Batemans Bay
ACT

ACT

Batemans Bay
ACT
Sydney

Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands
Sydney

Bega

Southern Highlands
Sydney

Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay

Southern Highlands
ACT

ACT

Southern Highlands
Sydney

Southern Highlands
Batemans Bay
Sydney

Batemans Bay

Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay

Batemans Bay

Grade

£ L

AAA
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AA

C P
5 10
6 6
6 7
4 4
7 5
2 4
5 7
7 8
6 6
4 9
4 6
5 3
5 4
4 5
4 1
5 3
2 4
4 5
3 2
2 3
1 1
0 1
3 2
3 3
5 4
1 2

6
3 3
1 2
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16 S/O
16 S/O

25
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22
19
17
16
13
13
12
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12
11

23
12



Centrefire Silhouette Rifle

Place Name
1ST  Dann Suthern

1ST  Stephen Ison

2ND Con Smith

3RD Daniel Ison
David True

1ST  Brian Lennox

2ND Shane Ison

3RD  Kym Chiaverini
Tim Barry
Greg Ison
Anthony Kelly

1ST  Phil Lennox

2ND Dave Dibeler

3RD Thomas Hanlon
Warren Hanlon
Alan Patchett

1ST  Kim Williams
2ND Peter Carter
3RD Ron Williams
Josh Bartlett
John Butcher

Open Juniors
1ST  Shane Ison

Rimfire Hunting Rifle

Place Name
1ST  Dann Suthern

1ST  Alex Brace
2ND Daniel Ison
3RD Stephen Ison

1ST  Shane Ison

2ND David True

3RD John Butcher
Anthony Kelly
Con Smith
Dave Dibeler
Alan Patchett

1ST  Thomas Hanlon

2ND Brian Lennox

3RD  Kym Chiaverini
Kim Williams
Tim Barry
Darren Miller
Phil Lennox

1ST  Josh Bartlett
2ND Ron Williams

Open Juniors
1ST  ShaneIson

Branch
Snowy River

Batemans Bay
Sydney
Batemans Bay
ACT

Sydney

Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
Batemans Bay
Sydney

Sydney

Bega
Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay
ACT

Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
Sydney

Batemans Bay

Batemans Bay

Branch
Snowy River

ACT
Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay

Batemans Bay
ACT
Batemans Bay
Sydney
Sydney

Bega

ACT

Batemans Bay
Sydney

Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
ACT

Sydney

Sydney
Southern Highlands

Batemans Bay

Grade C P
M 7 5
AAA 5 5
AAA 4 4
AAA 3 4
AAA 0 5
AA 5 7
AA 3 3
AA 4 4
AA 1 1
AA 2 0
AA 0 3
A 1 2
A 3 1
A 3 2
A 0 3
A 2 1
B 3 4
B 2 2
B 1 0
B 2 1
B 0 3
AA 3 3
Grade c P
M 9 8
AAA 9 6
AAA 8 8
AAA 6 6
AA 3 5
AA 7 4
AA 5 6
AA 6 6
AA 5 6
AA 4 6
AA 5 4
A 7 8
A 4 6
A 7 6
A 7 4
A 6 3
A 7 3
A 3 0
B 5 5
B 3 0
AA 3 5
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Centrefire Hunting Rifle

Place Name
1ST  Daniel Ison
2ND Dann Suthern

1ST  Con Smith
2ND David True
3RD  Kym Chiaverini

1ST  Anthony Kelly

2ND Alan Patchett

3RD Brian Lennox
Tim Barry
Phil Lennox

1ST  Kim Williams
2ND Dave Dibeler
3RD Josh Bartlett
John Butcher
Ron Williams

Air Rifle

Place Name

1ST  Alex Brace
2ND Dann Suthern
3RD Daniel Ison

1sT
2ND
3RD

Darius Krivanek
Brian Lennox
Dave Dibeler
David True
Greg Ison
Stephen Ison
Anthony Kelly
Con Smith

1ST  John Butcher

2ND Tim Barry

3RD Shane Ison
Kym Chiaverini
Thomas Hanlon
Alan Patchett

1sT
2ND
3RD

Warren Hanlon
Kim Williams
Phil Lennox

1ST  Darren Miller
2ND Ron Williams

Open Juniors
1ST Shane Ison

Branch
Batemans Bay
Snowy River

Sydney
ACT
Southern Highlands

Sydney

ACT

Sydney

Southern Highlands
Sydney

Southern Highlands
Bega

Sydney

Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands

Branch

ACT

Snowy River
Batemans Bay

ACT

Sydney

Bega

ACT
Batemans Bay
Batemans Bay
Sydney
Sydney

Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands
Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands
Batemans Bay

ACT

Batemans Bay
Southern Highlands
Sydney

ACT
Southern Highlands

Batemans Bay

Grade
AAA
AAA
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AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

>

AA

c P
6 6
4 7
3 5
31
1 4
4 6
4 5
2 4
0o 7
2 4
3 3
2 4
2 2
2 4
0 0
c P
9 10

10 9

10 7
7 10
9 7
7 8
7 6
9 7

10 5
7 7
6 5
8 5
9 6
6 9
6 5
7 3
6 5
6 6
3 5
3 3
5 6
1 2
6 9
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28
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18
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14
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TOT AGG
0 22
0 21
0 19
0o 11
0 7
0o 17
0 15
0 14
0 12
0 11
0 10
0 9
0 7
0 7
0 1

TOT AGG
0 36
0 33
0 28
0 32
0 28
0 28
0 26
0 26
0 26
0 24
0 18
0o 22
0 21
0o 21
0 21
0 20
0 18
0 20
0 14
0 12
0 20
0 5
0o 21

S/0
S/0

S/0
S/0

S/0
S/0
S/0



5-Gun Aggregate

Place Name

1ST
2ND
3RD
4TH
5TH
5TH
7TH
8TH
9TH
10TH

Dann Suthern
Daniel Ison
Brian Lennox
Con Smith
David True
Anthony Kelly
Kym Chiaverini
Dave Dibeler
Tim Barry
Kim Williams
John Butcher
Alan Patchett
Ron Williams

Branch

Snowy River
Batemans Bay
Sydney

Sydney

ACT

Sydney

Southern Highlands
Bega

Southern Highlands
Southern Highlands
Batemans Bay

ACT

Southern Highlands

Air
33
28
28
18
26
24
21
28
21
14
22
18

5

RFS CFS RFH CFH AGG

27
24
13
16
17
19
22
17
16
14
13

9
13
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20
10
20
15
10

5
12

6

(%

13

(o2 Jep F

29
27
21
18
20
19
18
17
15
17
19
15

8

21
22
14
19
11
17
7
9
12
10
7
15
1

130
111
96
86
84
84
80
77
69
68
65
63
33



